## **CITY OF CONCORD**

In the year of our Lord two thousand and eighteen

**RESOLUTION** AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES TENNIS ASSOCIATION (USTA)

## The City of Concord resolves as follows:

**WHEREAS**, the City of Concord would like to apply for the grant for Tennis Courts

Improvements at Memorial Field; and

**WHEREAS,** the City of Concord desires to continue to provide outdoor tennis courts for use of

our residents; and

**WHEREAS,** there is a 50/50 match required for this grant program.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Concord that:

- 1. The City Council authorizes the City Manager to submit the necessary grant application documents.
- 2. This resolution shall take effect upon its passage.